===================   ==================   ==================

------------------

a.   Reflects the discontinued revenues and corresponding cost of sales
   attributable to the video business being sold.

b.   Reflects the elimination of research and development costs attributable to
   the video business being sold.

c.   Reflects the elimination of marketing and selling costs attributable to
   the video business being sold.

   23

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED
   BALANCE SHEET AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2003

   ParkerVision,   ParkerVision,
   Inc.   Inc.
   Historical   Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma
   12/31/2003   Debit   Credit   12/31/2003
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Cash and cash equivalents   17,467,875   11,250,000  a   28,717,875
Investments in US government
securities   3,008,427   3,008,427
Accounts receivable, net   988,849   988,849
Note receivable - Purchase price
adjustment   0   1,194,526  b   1,194,526
Note receivable - purchase price
holdback   0   1,250,000  c   1,250,000
Inventories, net   2,476,985   1,449,857   d   1,027,128
Prepaid expenses and other   2,366,792   154,201   e   2,212,591
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   26,308,928   13,694,526   1,604,058   38,399,396

   PROPERTY & EQUIPMENT, net   4,860,261   766,481   f   4,093,780

   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Deposits and other   549,990   549,990
Prepaid license fees   2,030,000   2,030,000

Edgar Filing: PARKERVISION INC - Form DEFM14A

33

Patents and copyrights, net   8,733,631   657,394   g   8,076,237
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   OTHER ASSETS, net   11,313,621   -   657,394   10,656,227
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL ASSETS   42,482,810   13,694,526   3,027,933   53,149,403
   ==============================================================================

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable   693,820   693,820
Salaries and wages payable   592,369   592,369
Warranty reserves   199,084   199,084  h   0
Other accrued expenses   371,950   371,950
Deferred revenue   1,226,929   976,929  i   250,000
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   3,084,152   1,176,013   1,908,139

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common stock   179,595   179,595
Preferred stock   0   0
Additional paid in capital   118,048,964   118,048,964
Unrealized gains   31,746   31,746
Warrants   16,807,505   16,807,505
Ending retained earnings   (95,669,152)   11,842,606   j   (83,826,546)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   39,398,658   -   11,842,606   51,241,264
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   0   0
TOTAL LIABILITY AND EQUITY   42,482,810   1,176,013  0   11,842,606   0   53,149,403
   ==============================================================================

a.   Represents 90% of the purchase price of $12,500,000 payable at the closing
   for the video business and related assets being sold to the Purchasers.